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Russia 
 

Male 1946 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.14624  0.13299  100000 13299  90938 4659389  46.59 

1-4 0.02336  0.08780  86701 7612  325851 4568451  52.69 

5-9 0.00423  0.02092  79089 1655  390785 4242600  53.64 

10-14 0.00290  0.01438  77434 1114  384238 3851814  49.74 

15-19 0.00351  0.01742  76321 1330  378463 3467576  45.43 

20-24 0.00536  0.02646  74991 1984  370445 3089113  41.19 

25-29 0.00596  0.02937  73007 2144  359788 2718668  37.24 

30-34 0.00758  0.03720  70863 2636  347723 2358880  33.29 

35-39 0.00956  0.04673  68227 3188  333530 2011157  29.48 

40-44 0.01370  0.06636  65038 4316  314986 1677627  25.79 

45-49 0.01825  0.08733  60722 5303  290620 1362641  22.44 

50-54 0.02290  0.10846  55419 6011  262487 1072021  19.34 

55-59 0.03072  0.14274  49409 7053  229594 809534  16.38 

60-64 0.04092  0.18589  42356 7874  192426 579940  13.69 

65-69 0.05638  0.24739  34482 8530  151291 387514  11.24 

70-74 0.07912  0.32940  25952 8548  108045 236223  9.10 

75-79 0.11110  0.43301  17403 7536  67832 128178  7.37 

80-84 0.14338  0.51504  9868 5082  35446 60346  6.12 

85+ 0.19218  1.00000  4785 4785  24900 24900  5.20 

 

Russia 
 

Female 1946 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.12434  0.11414  100000 11414  91797 5533882  55.34 

1-4 0.02186  0.08250  88586 7308  334295 5442084  61.43 

5-9 0.00341  0.01689  81278 1373  402419 5107789  62.84 

10-14 0.00209  0.01039  79905 830  397391 4705370  58.89 

15-19 0.00259  0.01285  79075 1016  392911 4307979  54.48 

20-24 0.00347  0.01721  78059 1343  387136 3915068  50.16 

25-29 0.00367  0.01818  76716 1395  380152 3527932  45.99 

30-34 0.00418  0.02067  75321 1557  372653 3147780  41.79 

35-39 0.00472  0.02331  73764 1720  364653 2775126  37.62 

40-44 0.00522  0.02575  72044 1855  355658 2410473  33.46 

45-49 0.00705  0.03468  70190 2434  345164 2054815  29.28 

50-54 0.00842  0.04126  67756 2796  332134 1709651  25.23 

55-59 0.01325  0.06420  64960 4170  314829 1377517  21.21 

60-64 0.01992  0.09511  60790 5782  290296 1062688  17.48 

65-69 0.03317  0.15381  55008 8461  255073 772392  14.04 

70-74 0.05527  0.24330  46547 11325  204887 517319  11.11 

75-79 0.08224  0.34163  35223 12033  146310 312432  8.87 

80-84 0.11399  0.43806  23189 10158  89120 166122  7.16 

85+ 0.16923  1.00000  13031 13031  77002 77002  5.91 

 


